
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

 
In re 
 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1 
 
 Debtors. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
    Chapter 11 
 
    Case No. 20-30608 (JCW) 
 
     (Jointly Administered) 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC (“KCC”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

On November 15, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 
 

 Sixth Interim Application for Allowance of Compensation for Services Rendered 
and Reimbursement of Expenses of Gilbert LLP, Special Insurance Counsel to the 
Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants, for the Period June 1, 
2022 Through September 30, 2022 [Docket No. 1418] 

Dated: November 16, 2022      
 /s/ Priscilla Romero 
 Priscilla Romero 
 KCC 

222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 

 Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1  The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 

numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors' 
address is 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Debtors
Aldrich Pump LLC and Murray Boiler 
LLC Attn Allan Tananbaum atananbaum@tranetechnologies.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. Burt & Cordes, PLLC

Stacy C. Cordes and Meghan 
Abernathy scordes@burtcordeslaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants Caplin & Drysdale Chartered Kevin C Maclay, Todd E Phillips

kmaclay@capdale.com;
tphillips@capdale.com

Counsel to Joseph W. Grier, III, the Legal 
Representative for Future Asbestos 
Claimants Grier Wright Martinez, PA A. Cotten Wright cwright@grierlaw.com
Local Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants Hamilton Stephens Steele Martin PLLC

Glenn C Thompson and Kenneth B. 
Dantinne

gthompson@lawhssm.com;
kdantinne@lawhssm.com

Counsel for Debtors Jones Day
Brad B Erens, Mark A Cody, Caitlin K 
Cahow

bberens@jonesday.com;
macody@jonesday.com;
ccahow@jonesday.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Anthony Bartell and Phillip S. Pavlick

abartell@mccarter.com;
ppavlick@mccarter.com

Counsel to Trane Technologies Company 
LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Gregory J Mascitti gmascitti@mccarter.com
Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Philip D. Amoa pamoa@mccarter.com

Office of the Bankruptcy Admininistrator

Office of the United States Bankruptcy 
Administrator, Western District of North 
Carolina Attn Shelley K Abel shelley_abel@ncwba.uscourts.gov

Counsel to Joseph W. Grier, III, the Legal 
Representative for Future Asbestos 
Claimants Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Jonathan P. Guy and Debra L. Felder

jguy@orrick.com;
dfelder@orrick.com

Counsel for Debtors Rayburn Cooper & Durham PA

C Richard Rayburn Jr, John R. Miller Jr, 
Matthew L. Tomsic, Ross R. Fulton, 
Ashley B. Oldfield

rrayburn@rcdlaw.net;
jmiller@rcdlaw.net;
mtomsic@rcdlaw.net;
aoldfield@rcdlaw.net

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants Robinson & Cole, LLP Natalie D Ramsey, Davis Lee Wright

nramsey@rc.com;
dwright@rc.com

Counsel to The Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants Winston & Strawn LLP David Neier and Carrie V. Hardman

dneier@winston.com;
chardman@winston.com
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